

## **Public Notice**

Approval of the 2015/2016 Service delivery and Budget implementation Plan and Performance Agreements for Section 56 Managers.

In terms of section 53 (1) (c) (I) (ii) and subsection 75 (1) (d) of the local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act (MFMA), No 56 of 2003 read with Section 21 A (1) of the local Government: Municipal Systems Act. No 32 of 2000, the Mayor of the Municipality must take all reasonable steps to ensure that the Municipality Service delivery and Budget Implementation plan (SDBIP) is approved by the Mayor within 28 days after the adoption of the Budget, and Performance Agreements for the Municipal Manager and Senior Managers are concluded and made public by no later than 14 days after the approval of the SDBIP.

Therefore Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality hereby notifies the public that the Executive Mayor, Cllr MJ Vilakazi, Has approved The Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality's SDBIP for the 2014/2015 financial year. The Thabo Mofutsanyana also signed a Performance Agreement with Senior Managers for the 2014/15 financial year. The copies of the approved 2014/15 SDBIP and Performance Agreements are available for public inspection on the Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality website at www.thabomofutsanyana.gov.za and also Thabo Mofusanyana district office.

For further enquiries on the approved 2014/2015 SDBIP and signed Performance Agreements , contact Ms Thoko Vanqa at (058 ) 713 4485 or visit the Municipal offices , 01 Mampoi street , Old Parliament building, Phuthaditjhaba, 9866.

Mr Bennett Molotsi Municipal Manager